UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					Lease Serial No. NMNM06808 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
SUBMIT IN 1	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	tructions on p	page 2		891000558X	ment, iv	and and/or 140.	
Type of Well	ner				8. Well Name and No. JAMES RANCH UNIT DI1 701H			
Name of Operator					9. API Well No. 30-015-45462-00-X1			
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-218-3671					Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WILDCAT			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 21 T22S R30E SWNE 1426FNL 1278FEL 32.380791 N Lat, 103.882729 W Lon					EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICAT	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER D	ATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION				
	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen □ Produc		☐ Producti	ion (Start/Resume)		ater Shut-Off	
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydi	Iydraulic Fracturing		ation	□ W	ell Integrity	
Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	□ Recomp	☐ Recomplete		ther	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	☐ Tempor	☐ Temporarily Abandon W		Spud	
		☐ Water D	☐ Water Disposal					
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Abdetermined that the site is ready for fi Spud well 12/7/20	andonment Notices must be file							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #5 For XTO PERMI	AN OPERATIN	G LLC, sent to the	he Carlsbad	•			
Com Name(Printed/Typed) CASSIE E	CILLA PEREZ or Title REGUL	n 12/16/2020 ATORY AN	` '					
Name(17mem 1ypen) GASSIL L	VANO		THE REGOL	ATORT AN	ALIGI			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 12/15/20	020				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE			
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JONATHO _{Title} PETROLE	N SHEPAR UM ENGINE			Date 12/21/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			Office Carlsbac	t				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s				willfully to ma	ake to any department or	agency o	of the United	

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #540815

Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)

DRG Sundry Type: SR

Lease: NMNM06808 NMNM06808

Agreement: 891000558X (NMNM70965X)

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277 Operator: **XTO ENERGY INC**

6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, NM 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS CASSIE EVANS Admin Contact:

REGULATORY ANALYST REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

SPUD SR

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

Tech Contact:

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

Location:

NM EDDY State: NMCounty: **EDDY**

Field/Pool: PURPLE SAGE; WOLCAMP (GAS) **WILDCAT**

Well/Facility: JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 701H

JAMES RANCH UNIT DI1 701H Sec 21 T22S R30E SWNE 1426FNL 1278FEL Sec 21 T22S R30E Mer NMP SENE 1426FNL 1278FEL

32.372068 N Lat, 103.851429 W Lon 32.380791 N Lat, 103.882729 W Lon (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					5. Lease Serial No.			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					NMNM06808			
					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other ins	tructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000558X			
1. Type of Well					8. Well Name and No. JAMES RANCH UNIT DI1 701H			
✓ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth 2. Name of Operator		CASSIF EVA	ANS		9. API Well No.			
2. Name of Operator Contact: CASSIE EVANS XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com					30-015-45462-00-X1			
3a. Address 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-218-3671					 Field and Pool or Exploratory Area WILDCAT 			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 21 T22S R30E SWNE 1426FNL 1278FEL 32.380791 N Lat, 103.882729 W Lon					EDDY COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	F ACTION				
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Dee	☐ Deepen ☐ Product		ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	□ Нус	Iraulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integrity		
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	_	v Construction	□ Recomp		☑ Other Drilling Operations		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans		g and Abandon	-	arily Abandon	Drining Operations		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op-	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plu		☐ Water I				
determined that the site is ready for f 12/7/20 Drill 17.5 inch hole, TI 12/8/20 Run 13.375 inch, 54.5 12/13/20 Cement csg with 940 tail cemant w/ 340sxs, 80bbls of cement back to surf (Total 1280 sxs cmt)	D at 670 ft. on 12/8/20 5#, K-55/J-55 casing set a 0 sxs. 276 bbls. 12.8 vld (Class C lead	cmnt osi, full returns dis	splace 156b	bls			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is								
		IAN OPERATII	IG LLC, sent to t	he Carlsbad				
Committed to AFMSS for processing by PRISCILLA PEREZ on 12/16/2020					` '			
Name (Printed/Typed) CASSIE E	EVANS		Title REGUL	ATORY AN	ALYSI			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 12/15/2	020				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	AL OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE			
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JONATHO _{Title} PETROLE	N SHEPAR UM ENGIN		Date 12/21/2020		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct to conduct the applicant	uitable title to those rights in the		Office Carlsbac	d				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				willfully to m	ake to any department or a	gency of the United		
(Instructions on page 2) ** BLM REV	ISED ** BLM REVISE	D ** BLM R	EVISED ** BLN	I REVISE	D ** BLM REVISED) **		

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #540809

Operator Submitted

DRG Sundry Type: SR

Lease: NMNM06808 NMNM06808

Agreement: 891000558X (NMNM70965X)

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC 6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD BLDG 5 MIDLAND, TX 79707 Ph: 432.683 2277 Operator: **XTO ENERGY INC**

6401 HOLIDAY HILL RD #5 MIDLAND, NM 79707 Ph: 432-218-3671

CASSIE EVANS CASSIE EVANS Admin Contact:

REGULATORY ANALYST REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

BLM Revised (AFMSS)

DRG SR

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

Tech Contact:

CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST CASSIE EVANS REGULATORY ANALYST

E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com E-Mail: cassie_evans@xtoenergy.com

Ph: 432-218-3671 Ph: 432-218-3671

Location:

NM EDDY State: NMCounty: **EDDY**

Field/Pool: PURPLE SAGE; WOLCAMP (GAS) **WILDCAT**

Well/Facility: JAMES RANCH UNIT DI 701H

JAMES RANCH UNIT DI1 701H Sec 21 T22S R30E SWNE 1426FNL 1278FEL Sec 21 T22S R30E Mer NMP SENE 1426FNL 1278FEL

32.372068 N Lat, 103.851429 W Lon 32.380791 N Lat, 103.882729 W Lon

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 13688

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:			OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
XTO PERMIA	AN OPERATING LLC.	6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD	373075	13688	C-103N
BUILDING 5	MIDLAND, TX79707				

OCD Reviewer	Condition
jagarcia	None